in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements included in
our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2004,
and our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, and
should not be construed to be indicative of future results or results that
actually would have occurred had the transactions occurred at the dates
presented. In addition, these pro forma financial statements were prepared in
accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X. Accordingly, we have not assumed
any cost savings or synergies that might occur related to these transactions.

   -2-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  2,329   $ 425 (a)   $  2,754
   Accounts and notes receivable, net   1,634   1,634
   Assets held for sale and from discontinued operations   480   480
   Other   1,534   1,534
   --------   -----   --------
   Total current assets   5,977   425   6,402

Property, plant and equipment, net   18,625   18,625

Other assets
   Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   3,052   (256)(a)   2,796
   Other   4,141   4,141
   --------   -----   --------
   Total assets   $ 31,795   $ 169   $ 31,964
   ========   =====   ========

   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $  1,336   $  1,336
   Short-term financing obligations, including
   current maturities   1,554   1,554
   Liabilities related to assets held for sale   149   149

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K

2

   Other   1,789   167 (a)   1,955
   (1)(a)
   --------   -----   --------
   Total current liabilities   4,828   166   4,994
   --------   -----   --------
Long-term debt   17,673   17,673
   --------   -----   --------
Other liabilities
   Deferred income taxes   1,598   (102)(a)   1,496
   Other   3,298   (15)(a)   3,283
   --------   -----   --------
   4,896   (117)   4,779
   --------   -----   --------
Commitments and contingencies

Securities of subsidiaries   366   366
   --------   -----   --------
   366   366
   --------   -----   --------
Stockholders' equity
   Common stock   1,952   1,952
   Additional paid-in capital   4,557   4,557
   Accumulated deficit   (2,189)   120 (a)   (2,069)
   Other   (288)   (288)
   --------   -----   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   4,032   120   4,152
   --------   -----   --------
   Total liabilities & stockholders' equity   $ 31,795   $ 169   $ 31,964
   ========   =====   ========

   See accompanying notes

   -3-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 4,510   $ (722)(b)   $ 3,788
   -------   ------   -------
Operating expenses
  Cost of products and services   1,215   (528)(b)   687
  Operation and maintenance   1,281   (12)(b)   1,269
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   808   (8)(b)   800
  Loss on long-lived assets   789   (491)(b)   298
  Taxes, other than income taxes   197   (2)(b)   195
   -------   ------   -------
   4,290   (1,041)   3,249
   -------   ------   -------
Operating income   220   319   539
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   815   (607)(b)   208
Other income, net   82   82
Interest and debt expense   (1,229)   (1,229)
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K

3

  subsidiaries   (18)   (18)
   -------   ------   -------
Loss before income taxes   (130)   (288)   (418)
Income taxes   (124)   240 (c)   116
   -------   ------   -------
Loss from continuing operations   $  (254)   $  (48)   $  (302)
   =======   ======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations   $  (.40)   $  (.47)
   =======   =======
Basic and diluted average common
  shares outstanding   639   639
   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes

   -4-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 6,711   $ (782)(b)   $ 5,929
   -------   ------   -------
Operating expenses
  Cost of products and services   1,787   (617)(b)   1,170
  Operation and maintenance   2,121   (17)(b)   2,104
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   1,207   (12)(b)   1,195
  Ceiling test charges   76   76
  Loss on long-lived assets   949   (166)(b)   783
  Taxes, other than income taxes   296   296
   -------   ------   -------
   6,436   (812)   5,624
   -------   ------   -------
Operating income   275   30   305
Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated affiliates   363   (420)(b)   (57)
Other income, net   1   1
Interest and debt expense   (1,787)   (1,787)
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated
  subsidiaries   (52)   (52)
   -------   ------   -------
Loss before income taxes   (1,200)   (390)   (1,590)
Income taxes   584   136 (d)   720
   -------   ------   -------
Loss from continuing operations   $  (616)   $ (254)   $  (870)
   =======   ======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations   $ (1.03)   $ (1.46)
   =======   =======
Basic and diluted average common
  shares outstanding   597   597
   =======   =======